a) Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous
years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3 . The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 2946300/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Onjy) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Delhi
I-cchnological University in their Bank Account No.3 : 594545844 in State Bank of India.

Branch at Dee Campus, Shahb,Id Daulatpur. Baw,ina Road. Delhi- 110042 and IFS(.- Code

[...]

– National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students –24.05.34 – Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 – Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs. 2946300/-(Rupees Twenty
Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F.
No.11021/03/2022-Sch dated 17.07.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Delhi -I-echnological
IJnivcrsit}

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond9
(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of the
grantee organrzatron.

Rs. 2946301/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred One Onjy)
The bill has been entered at S.No. - y in the Register of Grant/Bill.

fM&ant
Joi£t Directo;l3
f+rqTqq HM® Vb
air,hagundi Sh®anand F-

d,IiI Rivr+/Joint Director

F4u,iBana„„„ Ofa„ (s,„,), Mi„i,„, ,f „,ib,1 „ff,i„
PayRupees
Examined Accountant